	<u>-</u>		Docket No.: 226-18 CIP
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 12-14-200		et	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
$\frac{1}{12} \frac{1}{12} \frac$		Y	Patent and Trademark Onice
To The Honorable Commissioner of Paterns 102900806	6	rd the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	and address of	receiving party(ies):
McKechnie UK Limited	Name: Capricorn Newell UK		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X_ No	Internal Address		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: : <u>Wear Glass Works, Sunderland, Tyne &</u> <u>Wear, SR4 6EB, United Kingdom</u>		
Other			
Execution Date:October 21, 2004	Citr <i>u</i>	C+/	ate: Zip:
			dress(es)? <u>Yes X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	į E	3. Patent No.(s)	6,227,51 0 A H CE &
	I I		ANCE
Additional numbers attached:	YesX	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ations and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total F	ee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
		losed - Any exc debited to depos	ess or insufficiency should be credited sit account.
Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann & Baron, LLP</u> 6900 Jericho Turnpike	Aut	horized to be ch	arged to deposit account.
Syosset, New York 11791	8. Depos	it account no: <u>C</u>	<u>18-2461</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	L		
 Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. 	rmation is tru	le and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of
Steven T. Zuschlag Name of Person Signing	Signature	nel l	<u>December 7, 2004</u>
	Signature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an 12/13/2004 DBYRNE 00000045 62275Mail documents to be recorded w			ation to:
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services			
) P.O.	. Box 1450 , VA 22313-14		
	,		
197954_1			

. Т PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0444 I, SMEE, Anthony James Michael, European Patent
Attorney, of GILL JENNINGS & EVERY, Broadgate House,
7 Eldon Street, London EC2M 7LH, hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of the Change of Name Certificate
dated 21 October 2004.

MDruce 1/12/04

H:\MJB\certcover.tmp

PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0445



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 655647

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 21st October 2004

MARK JONES for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0446

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Lambert

Serial No.: 09/657,086

Patent No.: 6,227,581

Docket: 226-18 CIP

For: LATCH ASSEMBLY

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I hereby certify that on the date indicated, I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service as "First Class Mail', in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1450 on December 7, 2004 Signature______

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF NAME CHANGE

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet, PTO-1595, for the above-identified application. A check for the required recordation fee of \$40.00 is also enclosed. Please record the enclosed documents accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Steven T. Zuschlag Reg. No.: 43,309 Attorney for Applicant

HOFFMANN & BARON 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 STZ:ejw ^{197971_1}

> PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 12/10/2004

Examiner: Unassigned

Filed: September 7, 2000

Date of Patent: May 8, 2001

Dated: December 7, 2004